Description
–– Overload protection – trip class 10
–– Phase loss sensitivity
–– Disconnect function
–– Temperature compensation from -25 … +60 °C
–– Adjustable current setting for overload protection
–– Suitable for three- and single-phase application
–– Trip-free mechanism

Packing
unit
PCE
Weight per
PCE
kg
0.10...0.16 MS132-0.16 10A 1 0.215
0.16...0.25 MS132-0.25 10 1 0.215
0.25...0.40 MS132-0.4 10 1 0.215
0.40...0.63 MS132-0.63 10 1 0.215
0.63...1.00 MS132-1.0 10 1 0.215
1.00...1.60 MS132-1.6 10 1 0.265
1.60...2.50 MS132-2.5 10 1 0.265
2.50...4.00 MS132-4.0 10 1 0.265
4.00...6.30 MS132-6.3 10 1 0.265
6.30...10.0 MS132-10 10 1 0.265
8.00...12.0 MS132-12 10 1 0.310
10.0...16.0 MS132-16 10 1 0.310
16.0...20.0 MS132-20 10 1 0.310
20.0...25.0 MS132-25 10 1 0.310

Operation mode
Single-phase operation Three-phase operation
Wiring diagram
MS132 Manual Motor Starters - 3
Resistance and power loss per pole
Type Setting range Resistance per pole Power loss per pole
lower value
A
upper value
A
Ω
at lower value
W
at upper value
W
MS132-0.16 0.10 0.16 66.00 0.7 1.7
MS132-0.25 0.16 0.25 25.50 0.7 1.7
MS132-0.4 0.25 0.40 10.38 0.7 1.7
MS132-0.63 0.40 0.63 4.36 0.7 1.7
MS132-1.0 0.63 1.00 1.605 0.7 1.7
MS132-1.6 1.00 1.60 0.648 0.7 1.7
MS132-2.5 1.60 2.50 0.272 0.7 1.7
MS132-4.0 2.50 4.00 0.106 0.7 1.7
MS132-6.3 4.00 6.30 0.046 0.7 1.7
MS132-10 6.30 10.0 0.024 0.9 2.4
MS132-12 8.00 12.0 0.016 1.0 2.3
MS132-16 10.0 16.0 0.011 1.1 2.8
MS132-20 16.0 20.0 0.0057 1.5 2.3
MS132-25 20.0 25.0 0.0045 1.8 2.8
MS132-32 25.0 32.0 0.0030 1.9 3.1
Dimensions
in mm / inches
75
 /